
 
 
Strategic Plan 
Programming and Professional Resources Committee 
2021-2022 
 
Regular Meeting Day and Time:  
2nd Thursday of every month 
11 a.m. Pacific | 12 noon Mountain | 1 p.m. Central | 2 p.m. Eastern 
 
bolded names indicate NCMPR board member 
 
CHAIR 
Jeff Julian, Chief of Staff 
Harper College, IL 
(847) 925-6183 
jjulian1@harpercollege.edu 
 
MEMBERS 
Katherine Hedland Hansen, Director of College 
Relations and Marketing 
Renton Technical College, WA 
(425) 235-2356 
khansen@rtc.edu 
 
Lisa Dobransky, College-Wide Director of Strategic 
Communications 
Cuyahoga Community College, OH 
(216) 987-4707 
lisa.dobransky@tri-c.edu 
 
David Steiman, Supervisor for Creative Services 
Pasadena City College, CA 
(626) 585-7468 
dxsteiman@pasadena.edu 
 
Shelley Smith, Director of Marketing/Public 
Relations/Alumni 
Snead State Community College, AL 
(256) 840-4128 
ssmith@snead.edu 
 

Malinda Powers, Associate Director of 
Communications 
Grand Rapids Community College, MI 
(616) 234-3775 
mpowers@grcc.edu 
 
Clare Briner, Director for Marketing and 
Communications 
Moraine Valley Community College, IL 
(708) 974-5376 
brinerc@morainevalley.edu 
 
Kristin Kollbaum, M.Ed., Director of Marketing and 
Communications 
Northwest Iowa Community College 
712-631-5634/800-352-4907 
kkollbaum@nwicc.edu 
 
Lisé Freking, Director of Strategic Marketing & 
Communications 
Inver Hills Community College, MN   
(651) 450-3551 IHCC | (651) 423-8233 DCTC 
lfreking@inverhills.edu 
 

STAFF LIAISONS 
Lawanna Duran, Publications/Programming Project Manager, (505) 349-0500, ext. 3, lduran@ncmpr.org 
James Walters, Executive Director, (505) 349-0500, ext. 1, jwalters@ncmpr.org 
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